FLORIDA’S MOTORCYCLE HELMET LAW REPEAL
On July 1, 2000, Florida repealed the legal requirement that all
motorcyclists wear protective helmets.  State law now requires
helmet use only by riders under the age of 21, and by older riders who
do not have a minimum of $10,000 medical insurance coverage.
The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA)
contracted with Preusser Research Group to evaluate the effects of
the motorcycle helmet law repeal in Florida.

$10.5 million) billed to charitable and public sources (e.g.
Medicaid).
How To Order
For a copy of Evaluation of the Repeal of the All-Rider
Motorcycle Helmet Law In Florida (30 pages) write to the Office
of Research and Technology, NHTSA, NTI-130, 400 Seventh
Street, SW., Washington D.C. 20590 or send a fax to (202) 366-
7096 or download www.nhtsa.dot.gov.  Patty Ellison-Potter, Ph.D.
was the contract manager.
Head-Brain-Skull Injury Treatment Costs
Number of Total Average
Period Cases Costs* Costs* Case Cost*
1998 188 $6,460,620 Pre Law Pre Law
1999 263 $9,463,172 (30 Months) (30 Months)
2000 pre 151 $4,845,147 $20,779,939 $34,581
2000 post 178 $6,455,558 Post Law Post Law
2001 445 $17,555,237 (30 Months) (30 Months)
2002 474 $19,733,833 $43,744,629 $39,877
* Adjusted by Consumer Price Index (DOL) for medical care, 1999-2002,
expressed in 1998 dollars.  Source:  Florida Agency for Health Care
Administration, Department of Labor
U.S. Department of Transportation 400 Seventh St., SW., Washington, D.C. 20590
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
Traffic Tech is a publication to disseminate information about
traffic safety programs, including evaluations, innovative
programs, and new publications. Feel free to copy it as you wish.
If you would like to receive a copy, contact Patty Ellison-Potter.
Ph.D., Editor, fax (202)366-7096, e-mail: Patricia.Ellison-